
CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE
DOSTI PINNACLE, PLOT NO 104 &105, 1 ST FLOOR, ROAD NO 22, ABOVE NEW PASSPORT OFFICE

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, T!"{ANE WEST - 400604
Tel : 022 - 69 1 7 1506 Email : rscr:,;r: g,Vr*thane#eanara han k.r:r:rn

SALE NOTICE

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF
FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE
8(6) OF THE SECURtTy TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby Siven to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Grrarantor(s) that rire
below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the Symbolic possessiorr of
which has been tal<en by the Authorized officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is v",irat is"
basis on 10.04.2023 for recovery of Rs. 6,78,913.49 (as on 28.02.2023 plus interest and charges frorn 01.03.2023)
towards LoAN account no.54657200000173 of MR.PRAMoDttARtBHAU vtSHE at Bldg No 06 Flat No 110i Ri,.,i:r

view Classique Adharwadi Road Gandhari Near K M Agarwal College Kalyan West Maharashtra 421,301.

SI

No
o"r.rfltion of propurtv

Residential Premises owned by" MR. PRAMOD HARTBHAU

VISHF of having address at Flat No. 201, 2nd Floor Building
No.'A-l-'Building Name "Sai Darshan Complex" Survey No
216(Pt) Of Village Kudus,Near Parshuram Kutir Complex,
Bhiwandi-Wada Road, Post- Kudus, Tal Wada Dist-palghar

R"*;;; Earnest
Money
Deposit

Price

Rs.21,14,000 RS,2,11,400/

l

I

l

I

l

Admeasuring: 810 SQ.FT BUTLT UP AREA
Boundaries:North- AZ Building & Open plot,South-Sai

Lambodhar Bldg.

The Iar'nest Morrey Delrosit shall be deposited on or before 05.04.2023 upto 5.00p.m.Details of EMD ., ra
other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023 up to S.00 p.m.
Date of lnspection of properties on 03.04.2023 with prior appointment with Authorized Oificer.
Date up to which documents can be deposited with the bank is 05.04.2023.
Fordetailedterrtrsandconditionsof thesale,pleasereferthelink"E-Auction"pr6videdinCanaraBanks\,,i/,,,r:,;i,
(ly-*:v'i l.oi:.*,rel:-at"iil.q,x:) or may contact Mr. vlsHAL KUMAR stNGH vAJRESHWART Branch{mob iic.
8A776261,9O)email id:ehtS*Ii15#-"Sa"Aaf*h"-AJll--.-c-S-ff during office hours on any worl<ing day or the s,:r-vir,_,
provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurp.ar.ii,,
Haryana Pin 722015 (Contact No +91 1.24 43o2o2olTll2?l?3124, Mob No 9594-5(175i;r,

*##tu*Date:01.C3.2023 AUTHORTSED OFFICER
Place:-ihane CANARA BANK, REGTONAL OFFTCE THANE



;n;iffis.

DETAILED T ND CONDITIGhIS OF E NOTICE DATED
of the Secured CANARA BANK: VAJRESHWARI BRANCH

1O7,NEAR VAJRESHWARI TEMPLE,

ROAD, -401204

of Borrower(s) / MR.PRAMOD HARIBHAU VTSHE at Buitding No
06 Flat No 1101 Riverview Classique Adhar wadi
Road Gandhari Near K M Agarwal College
Kalyan West Maharashtra 421.301,.

GUARANTOR: Bhau Budhaji Sabte At
B ilgha r, PostMot,Ta l.Wa da, Dist. Pa lg har 421312
Rs. 6,78,9L3.49 /-(Rupees Six Lacs Seventy
Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen
and Paise Forty Nine Only) plus interest and
charges from 01.03.2023.
E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

1Q.04.2023 (01.00 PM to 02.00 PM)
(With unlimiteci extension of 5 min.
duration eachl till the conclusion of the
sale).

As per sale Notice

Other Terms and Conditions:
a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website

"L1lts.f:t!tu.bql*e4$ilS!5.c9ll]. Bidders are advised to through the website for detailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates
mentioned in Sale Notice. ,'

The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d [iv4D arnount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Denrand Draft infavour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, VAJRESHWARI Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFf/
Funds Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank,Vajreshwari Branch, Alc name - SL - OL -pARKING
GL, A/c number -209212434. IFSC Cocie CNR800015465 on or before A5.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m.
Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023 up
to 5.00 p.m.

e. After ,fflHBE$e.q\ffP;F(hunt the intending bidders should subrnit a copy of the foilowing
documents/details on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Vajreshwari Branch by
lrand or by email.

*,.,i,i]!rllBlrd , Draft I ilfle$/ Oidcr towarCs Ii'/i D anrorrrrt. li ;tirid tiucugit RfGS/t\:FT.
:,( t/r',.)\. lr.r j,,-rrlorrl receiOt th.\r!,o witir [-j I'R ii]t,.

['i:ctoioy;ics of PAN Carc], liJ prcrf. llowevar:i.rcci:ssiui lririili:t ,..,ci.rlii i:,tvtr to producethest
uLlcurItL'trtt5 in orig,inai to tlte Bartl<;rt the tirne ot rnei<ing l-)alyrneir, ri rr. i ,,i,.,1 , nror-trrt of .j5.;r'o pt

r:, {-ontact No., /tridre,s, Enrail lD.

I of EMD.

Name and Address
Cred itor

Name and Address
G ua ra nto r( s)

( 1s46s)
AMBADI

a. Mode of Auction
b. Details Auction Service Provider
c. Date & Time of Auction

,}

Total Liabilities as on 28.02.2023

Reserve Price

rf6;n
:"{ d'

Q;.

IV ta rls for' onlinr: ri:lLind

\

WilMffiilM

a

ii.



The intending bidders shouio register thetr rratnes at portal iLi'.Li"l*J'-'*-:'1;^;:-:^-.1;;;^.'r"^..

o

the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.,udyogVihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem building' Building No

301 Gurgaon Haryana pin 122015 (Contact 5ls +91 1.24 43o2o2olztl22l23l24,Mob No9594597515

-I Ulr-o3e) bE-{UgCgi,I!-t1gS!f ; h a re e s h' gqrni-d p 
"S--C] i[d-Lq-qq-m)

EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them The EMD shall not carry rrry

i nte rest.

h. Auction wourcr commence at Reserve price, as mentioned above. Bidders shail improve their offers in

multiples of Rs.10,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure

of ,online, auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the

successfulbidcler,subjecttoconfirmationofthesamebythesecuredcreditor.
i. The successful bidder shall deposir25% ofthe sale price (inclusive of EMD alreacly paid), immediaiely

IEegro:dn#\dGitrilEfiher as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of

confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to paY lhe sale price' l ic

deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorued officer without any sale price' the deposii

mffifiw\ ffidk forfeited by the Authorized dfficer without any notice ancl property slrall

forthwith be Put uP for sale again'

j.ForsaleproceeclsofRs.50.00lakhs(RupeesFiftylakhsonly)andabove,thesuccessfulbidderwillhave
to decluct TDS at the rate !%o onthe saie proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificats of

the Banl<.

k.Allchargesforconveyance,stampgr,v/GsTregistrationchargesetc',asapplicableshallbeborneby
the successful bidder onlY'

l.ThereisnoencumbranceinthepropertytotheknowledgeoftheBa,nkluccessfulBidderisliableto
pay all society clues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / wa[er charges / other charS"t''s'

duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affectlng the subject

f.TheintendingbldderSSnouI0re8,l5terLllElllldl||cJoLPvllula,}s1-*t,...::,,:'':,-

their UserlD ancl password free of cost. prospective bidder may avail online training on E-auction front
r-..:rf, :^^ D,.;l-l;,-- i\.1^

propertY.

m. Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone

auction without assigning any reason thereof'
/ cancel or vary the terms and conditions of c -

n.lncasetherearebiclclerswhodonothaveaCCesstotheinternet
auction, they can approach Canara Bank' Murnbai Circle Office

facilitating center shall make necessary arrangements'

o. For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section' Second FlOor' BandraKurla

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office"Dosti Pinnacle' Plot l'ilo

104 & 105,1 st Floor, Road No 22, Above New Passport office, Wagle lndustr.Lal Estate Thane Wr:st

400604Phno.+91,02269171506,69171,504EmaIl:recoveryrothane@canarabank.commaybe
contactecl during office hours on any working day or the service provider M/s cl lndia Pvt' i.ld

UdyogVihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no' 301' Gurgaon' llaryatra PirrcorJi: --

1,2201'5 (Contact no. +91 1,24 1i3a\o2o l\U 72 l 23 l 24, Mob No 9594597555 Ema,l

311.1{$ir#l]ii#{'i:;jilrtiLlll5*tglll ; h*-Lf-e--slffisw-d.*r$--cl'iruil-?.c-c-Il"

but interested in participating the p -
or Regional Office, Tltatre wiro, " i:

ffi



I__
,

SPECIAL TNSTRUCTION /CAUTION :

Bidding ln the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither

Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, Power

failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent

situatlon, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back * up,

power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able

to participate in the auction s!!!!::l9L!l!

Place:Thane
Date:01.03.2023

:W
Authorized Officer
Canara Bank,
Regional Office, Thane

t

,,}


